

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Melissa Rose Marketing Works PR 631.882.7938 melissa@marketingworkspr.com

Thomas Burnham Is Named Executive Director, NHC Foundation

Loch Sheldrake, NY (May 5, 2020) - New Hope Community, a leading not-for-profit organization providing supports and services that empower the lives of people with intellectual and developmental disabilities, announced the appointment of Thomas J. Burnham as Executive Director of the NHC Foundation, effective April 13, 2020.

Prior to joining the NHC Foundation, Burnham served as Assistant Vice President for Development and Environmental Policy at The Center for Discovery, a human services agency for adults and children in Harris, NY. During his 21-year tenure at the agency, he held key development positions and spearheaded the organization's sustainability and energy conservation initiatives. Tom first began his career as a direct support provider and residential supervisor with The Center.

"We are excited to welcome Tom to our New Hope Community family," said Debra J. McGinness, Chief Executive Officer of New Hope Community. "Tom's impressive track record demonstrates an excellent philanthropic skillset, unstoppable drive and a commitment to advancing life's best opportunities for people with complex needs. We are thrilled to have him on our team!"

Burnham sees many short-term opportunities for philanthropic growth at New Hope, and is evaluating other programmatic needs and opportunities. He cites existing partnerships, high-quality programs and the commitment of New Hope's staff and leadership as strong assets that appeal to donors and funders.

"New Hope Community has a sterling reputation for excellence in the industry," Burnham observed. "I am looking forward to building new relationships and working with the Foundation Board as we develop our philanthropic efforts."

Early in his career, he served as a Development Associate with Bancroft, a provider of intellectual and developmental programs and services in Haddonfield, N.J.

Burnham earned a Bachelor of Arts degree in Economics from Gettysburg College, is a Chairperson of the Town of Goshen Environmental Review Board and a member of the Executive Committee of Eastern United States Pipe Band Association.

He resides in Goshen with his wife Liz, children Caroline and Tommy, and dog Ralph.

About New Hope Community

New Hope Community is a not-for-profit human services organization providing supports for individuals with intellectual and other developmental disabilities. Established in 1975 to serve as a nurturing and caring alternative to large institutions which were found to have violated the most basic human rights and conditions, New Hope Community has become recognized as a leading provider in the human services field. In January 2020, New Hope Community merged with Select Human Services, Inc. (SHS) of Pleasantville, NY, a notfor-profit voluntary agency providing services in Westchester, Putnam and Dutchess Counties. New Hope Community's breadth of services includes clinical and nursing care, residential services, day programming, community habilitation, self-direction, support brokers, service navigators, education, recreation and leisure activities, a robust supported employment program, summer programs for youths, and so much more. New Hope Community has always maintained a person-centered approach toward enhancing the lives of people with disabilities and actively advocates for individual choice in a person's efforts to live, work and participate fully in his or her community. New Hope Community and SHS, combined, provide services to over 1,000 people and employ more than 1,200 staff. Learn more at www.newhopecommunity.org

###